The grant will fund a comprehensive youth 
employment programs to serve eligible youth, ages 14-24, who face barriers to education, training, and 
employment. 

Docket #1189, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
Four Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($423,132.00) in the form of 
a grant, awarded by the United States Department of the Treasury, passed through the MassHire 
Department of Career Services, to be administered by the Office of Workforce Development. The grant 
will fund and support jobs seekers by providing staffing at the MassHire Career Centers to help them

[...]

The grant will fund critical outreach and job coaching for workers 
in training to ensure placement into jobs that enhance climate resilience as part of the Boston Climate 
Jobs Alliance.  

Docket #1193, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the Liberty 
Mutual Climate Resiliency Grant, awarded by Liberty Mutual Foundation, Inc., to be administered by 
the Office of Workforce Development. The grant will fund mitigative and adaptive approaches to 
climate change.

[...]

The grant will fund employment and training assistance, career 
counseling and job search assistance for older adults and individuals with disabilities who are clients 
at Boston’s MassHire Career Centers. 

Docket #1201, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and Eight Cents ($1,861.08) in the form of a grant, 
for the Trade Adjustment Assistance Grant, awarded by the United States Department of Labor, passed 
through the MassHire Department of Career Services, to be administered by the Office of Workforce 
Development. The grant will fund reemployment services to workers who have lost their jobs or